Visiting Research Scholar (VRC)

Visiting Research Scholar (VRC) Grant Agreement

Faculty of Science, Kasetsart University

rear		
This VRC Grant Agreement ("Agreement") is deployed at the Faculty of Science, Kasetsart University, 50 Ngam		
Wong Wan Road, Lat Yao, Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900 Thailand,. On (date) between		
the Faculty of Science by Associate Professor Dr. Apisit Songsasen, Dean of the Faculty of Science whom is		
referred to as the "Grantor" and (name)		
Sub-district Province		
whom is referred to as the "Grantee". Both parties agree to the following terms and conditions:		
Article 1. The Granter agrees to fund the Visiting Research Scholar (VRC) for year		
under Project title		
under the responsibility of Grantee with Funding amount of		
()		
Article 2. The visiting researcher must not be a visiting researcher at other institutions in Thailand nor		
receive other fundings from other institutions in Thailand during the VRC period. The visiting researcher is		
required to sign the contract for 4 months and deliver at least one special lecture at Faculty of Science,		
Kasetsart University.		
Article 3. The Granter will pay to the Grantee within 20 days after the date of submission of the		
disbursement document.		
3.1 The visiting researcher must sign on the receipt document and submit a copy to Faculty		
of Science, Kasetsart University for an evidence.3.2 The Grantee must keep the payment voucher ready to be		

audited by the Office of the Auditor General of Thailand (OAG) within a period of 10 years from the contract

date.3.3 VRC Research fund is to be exclusively used as an expense for the visiting researcher who participates

in research at Faculty of Science, Kasetsart University.

Article 4. The Grantee must submit the publication according to the requirements to the Faculty of Science, Kasetsart University within 1 year from the contract expiration date. The publication must acknowledge the support from VRC, Faculty of Science, Kasetsart University.

Article 5. Prohibited Act

5.1 If Grantee is unable to publish the research article as specified, Grantee is requested to refund the funding at the rate of 90,000 THB per publication.

5.2 The publication from VRC grant must not be redundant with other funds from Faculty of Science or Kasetsart University. The publication from VRC grant cannot be applied for ISB scholarship nor publication awards of Faculty of Science, Kasetsart University.

This contract is made in 2 copies with the same agreement. Both parties have read and agree the contents of this agreement in full and sign both parties' names. Each parties keep each contract.

Signature Grantor	Signature Grantee
(Associate Professor Dr. Apisit Songsasen)	()
Dean of the Faculty of Science	Department
Signature Witness	s Signature Witness
(Professor Dr. Arinthip Thamchaipenet)	()
Associate Dean for Research and International Affa	airs Head of Department
SignatureWitness	Signature
(Miss Nongporn Boonsawat)	()
Head of the secretary office	Visiting Researcher